North Dakota law.
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GUARANTY, INDEMNITY, AND
SURETYSHIP

CHAPTER 193

H. B. No. 190
Introduced by Representative Wollitz

SURETY BONDS, NOTICE AND WITHDRAWAL

An Act Requiring manufacturers, wholesalers and distributors operating
through agents who are required to furnish bonds to give the
sureties on such bonds notice of acceptance thereof, giving the
surety ten days within which to withdraw therefrom, requiring
monthly statements to be furnished to the surety, and providing
for cancellation of such bonds.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1.] In every case in which a manufacturer, wholesaler or
distributor hereafter requires a present or prospective agent, sales-
man, or dealer to secure the signature of a surety or guarantor to a
bond or guaranty for the purpose of delivery of merchandise to such
agent, salesman or dealer, such manufacturer, wholesaler or distribu-
tor shall furnish such surety or guarantor a correct copy of the bond
or obligation, together with notice of acceptance by the manufac-
turer, wholesaler or distributor and setting forth to such surety or
guarantor his right to withdraw as herein provided, either by regis-
tered mail or personal delivery prior to the first shipment of any
merchandise for which such surety or guarantor might become liable.

§ 2.] Each surety or guarantor to any such bond or obligation
shall have ten davs time after his receipt of such copy and notice
during which he may give notice either by mail or personal delivery
to the manufacturer, wholesaler or distributor of his withdrawal from
any such bond or obligation, and shall in the event of his giving such
notice of withdrawal as herein provided incur no liability under
any such bond or obligation to such manufacturer, wholesaler or
distributor.

§ 3.] In every case in which the manufacturer, wholesaler or
distributor is furnishing merchandise to any agent, salesman or
dealer whose execution of bond or obligation to such manufacturer,
wholesaler or distributor has been joined in by any surety or guar-
antor, such manufacturer, wholesaler or distributor shall each month
during the life of such bond or obligation furnish each such surety
or guarantor either by mail or personal delivery a statement show-
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ing the debit and credit items incurred and made in the account be-
tween the manufacturer, wholesaler or distributor and such agent,
salesman or dealer during the immediately preceding month and
the exact balance owing from the agent, salesman or dealer thereon
at the date of such notice.

§ 4.] Any such surety or guarantor may at any time give the
manufacturer, wholesaler or distributor either by mail or personal
delivery, notice of withdrawal from the bond or obligation to which
he is a party, and such withdrawal shall be effective as of the time
of the receipt of such notice by the manufacturer, wholesaler or
distributor.

Approved March 9, 1945.

HEALTH AND SAFETY

CHAPTER 194

S. B. No. 66
Committee on Military and Indian Affairs

DEATH CERTIFICATES, CERTAIN VETERANS

An Act Authorizing the State Registrar of Vital Statistics to issue
death certificates in certain cases of deceased veterans, and de-
claring an emergency.

Be It Enacted' by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota:

§ 1.] The State Registrar of Vital Statistics shall upon request
issue and file death certificates in cases of deceased veterans upon
receipt of the original notice of death furnished by the War Depart-
ment, or a copy of such notice certified by the Veterans’ Service
Commissioner or the Veterans Administration, and upon receipt of
such additional evidence as may be available from other sources
without regard for additional pre-requisites provided in Chapter
23-02 of the North Dakota Revised Code of 1943.

§ 2. EmErGENCy.] This act is hereby declared to be an emer-
gency measure and shall be in full force and effect from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved February 14, 1945.
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